VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON

BYLAW No. 969, 2024

A bylaw to amend Village of Pemberton Sewer Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 136, 1979

The Council of the Village of Pemberton, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

CITATION

1. This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Pemberton Sewer Frontage Tax Amendment Bylaw No. 969, 2024."

GENERAL

- **2.** Village of Pemberton Sewer Frontage Tax Bylaw No. 136,1979 is amended as follows:
 - (a) Section 2 is struck out and the following substituted:

The annual rate shall be five dollars and twenty-four cents (\$5.24) per metre of taxable frontage.

READ A FIRST TIME this 7th day of May, 2024.

READ A SECOND TIME this 7th day of May, 2024.

READ A THIRD TIME this 7th day of May, 2024.

ADOPTED this 9th day of May, 2024.

Mike Richman Mayor Gwendolyn Kennedy Corporate Officer